
Written Answer.r BHADRA 3, 190S (SA KA) Written Answers 98

Service Commission for the post was offered the post but he stipulated a number of condi·
tions and eventually d lined the offer. The matter is under reference to the C(lmmission.

(b) and (c). No, Sir. Barring a few and irreplaceable art objects which have been kept in safe custody for reasons of security, other objects are displayed by rotation from time to time within rhe limited accornmo·
dation available in th~ National Museum,
New Delhi.
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Propo aJ for a New Alignment of NatlooaJ Highway No. 31 from Dbupgurl to

Pundibari

4944. SHRI AMAR ROYPRADHAN :
Will the Minister of SHIPP1NG AND
TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any propo al under consideration for a new alignment of Nat.ional Highway No. 31 from Obupguri of Jalpaiguri District to Pundiban of District
Coochbehar ;

(b) if so. whether Government Have approved this proposal ;

(c) if so, the detail thereof with the esti·
mated cost thereof nnd the date and 'time when it would be ompletcd ; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MJNJSTR Y OF SHIPPING AND TRANS-
PORT (SHRI Z.R. ANSARI) : (a) to (d).
While the 6th Five Year Plan for the development of National Highways do~s provide fort he proposed r a lignmeot, it has not been possible to sanction it so far due to financiaJ constraint'.

Implementations of Recommendations made hy Railway Reforms Committee

4945. SHRJ RAM J B.THMALANI : Will the Minister of R.AILWAYS be plea ed to state :

(a) whether his Ministry has accept~d r: recommendations of the Railway Reforms Committee a nd has decided to implement them in a phased manner ;

(b) what is each specific recommendation that has been accepted ;

(c) out of the accepted recommendations, which ones have been implemented as yet and which ones and to what extent are to be implemented in each of the years 1983-84,
1984-85, 1985-86 ; and

(d) which of the recommendations or the R ailway Reform• Committee have not been accepted and the reason for not accepting in each case ?

TH MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SRRJ
A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAUDHURY):
(a) a nd (b). A statement· I giving list of 77 recommendations made in Part II Report of Railway Reforms Committee finalised o far is laid on the Table of the Houac. f PJaccd

